2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.2-1
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
�Variable end-position
adjustment at both ends
�Backlash-free power
transmission
�Wide choice of mounting
options

Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 4.2-6
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
Type codes
u
DRQ — 40 — …–180 — PPVJ — A
Type
Double-acting
DRQ Rotary actuator
Piston∅ [mm]
Swivel angle [°]
Fixed
90 Nominal swivel angle 90°
180 Nominal swivel angle 180°
270 Nominal swivel angle 270°
360 Nominal swivel angle 360°
Selectable
…–90 Selectable from 1° to max. 89°
…–180 Selectable from 91° to max. 179°
…–270 Selectable from 181° to max. 269°
…–360 Selectable from 271° to max. 359°
Cushioning
PPV Adjustable at both ends without end position
adjustment
PPVJ Adjustable at both ends with end position
adjustment
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
S
w
iv
el
d
ri
ve
s
S
em
i-
ro
ta
ry
ra
ck
an
d
p
in
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
4.2
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.2-7
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
16 … 100 mm
-O- Force
0.5 … 150 Nm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
DRQ-16 … 32 DRQ-40 … 100
General technical data
Piston∅ 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

in
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
4.2
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 4.2-16
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants with end position adjustment
Design ∅ 16 [mm] ∅ 20 [mm] ∅ 25 [mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Nominal swivel angle
90° 35 200 DRQ-16-90-PPVJ-A 35 204 DRQ-20-90-PPVJ-A 35 208 DRQ-25-90-PPVJ-A
180° 35 201 DRQ-16-180-PPVJ-A 35 205 DRQ-20-180-PPVJ-A 35 209 DRQ-25-180-PPVJ-A
270° 35 202 DRQ-16-270-PPVJ-A 35 206 DRQ-20-270-PPVJ-A 35 210 DRQ-25-270-PPVJ-A
360° 35 203 DRQ-16-360-PPVJ-A 35 207 DRQ-20-360-PPVJ-A 35 211 DRQ-25-360-PPVJ-A
Selectable swivel angle
1 … max. 89° 154 451 DRQ-16-…-90-PPVJ-A 154 455 DRQ-20-…-90-PPVJ-A 154 459 DRQ-25-…-90-PPVJ-A
91 … max. 179° 154 452 DRQ-16-…-180-PPVJ-A 154 456 DRQ-20-…-180-PPVJ-A 154 460 DRQ-25-…-180-PPVJ-A
181 … max. 269° 154 453 DRQ-16-…-270-PPVJ-A 154 457 DRQ-20-…-270-PPVJ-A 154 461 DRQ-25-…-270-PPVJ-A
271 … max. 359° 154 454 DRQ-16-…-360-PPVJ-A 154 458 DRQ-20-…-360-PPVJ-A 154 462 DRQ-25-…-360-PPVJ-A
Design ∅ 32 [mm] ∅ 40 [mm] ∅ 50 [mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Nominal swivel angle
90° 35 212 DRQ-32-90-PPVJ-A 19 380 DRQ-40-90-PPVJ-A 19 383 DRQ-50-90-PPVJ-A
180° 35 213 DRQ-32-180-PPVJ-A 19 381 DRQ-40-180-PPVJ-A 19 384 DRQ-50-180-PPVJ-A
270° 35 214 DRQ-32-270-PPVJ-A 30 600 DRQ-40-270-PPVJ-A 30 601 DRQ-50-270-PPVJ-A
360° 35 215 DRQ-32-360-PPVJ-A 19 382 DRQ-40-360-PPVJ-A 19 385 DRQ-50-360-PPVJ-A
Selectable swivel angle
1 … max. 89° 154 463 DRQ-32-…-90-PPVJ-A 150 180 DRQ-40-…-90-PPVJ-A 150 183 DRQ-50-…-90-PPVJ-A
91 … max. 179° 154 464 DRQ-32-…-180-PPVJ-A 150 181 DRQ-40-…-180-PPVJ-A 150 184 DRQ-50-…-180-PPVJ-A
181 … max. 269° 154 465 DRQ-32-…-270-PPVJ-A 151 310 DRQ-40-…-270-PPVJ-A 151 311 DRQ-50-…-270-PPVJ-A
271 … max. 359° 154 466 DRQ-32-…-360-PPVJ-A 150 182 DRQ-40-…-360-PPVJ-A 150 185 DRQ-50-…-360-PPVJ-A
Design ∅ 63 [mm] ∅ 80 [mm] ∅ 100 [mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Nominal swivel angle
90° 19 386 DRQ-63-90-PPVJ-A 19 389 DRQ-80-90-PPVJ-A 19 392 DRQ-100-90-PPVJ-A
180° 19 387 DRQ-63-180-PPVJ-A 19 390 DRQ-80-180-PPVJ-A 19 393 DRQ-100-180-PPVJ-A
270° 30 602 DRQ-63-270-PPVJ-A 30 603 DRQ-80-270-PPVJ-A 30 604 DRQ-100-270-PPVJ-A
360° 19 388 DRQ-63-360-PPVJ-A 19 391 DRQ-80-360-PPVJ-A 19 394 DRQ-100-360-PPVJ-A
Selectable swivel angle
1 … max. 89° 150 186 DRQ-63-…-90-PPVJ-A 150 189 DRQ-80-…-90-PPVJ-A 150 192 DRQ-100-…-90-PPVJ-A
91 … max. 179° 150 187 DRQ-63-…-180-PPVJ-A 150 190 DRQ-80-…-180-PPVJ-A 150 193 DRQ-100-…-180-PPVJ-A
181 … max. 269° 151 312 DRQ-63-…-270-PPVJ-A 151 313 DRQ-80-…-270-PPVJ-A 151 314 DRQ-100-…-270-PPVJ-A

in
io
n
d
ri
ve
s
4.2
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.2-17
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
Technical data
Ordering data – Variants without end position adjustment
Design ∅ 40 [mm] ∅ 50 [mm] ∅ 63 [mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Nominal swivel angle
90° 30 580 DRQ-40-90-PPV-A 30 584 DRQ-50-90-PPV-A 30 588 DRQ-63-90-PPV-A
180° 30 581 DRQ-40-180-PPV-A 30 585 DRQ-50-180-PPV-A 30 589 DRQ-63-180-PPV-A
270° 30 582 DRQ-40-270-PPV-A 30 586 DRQ-50-270-PPV-A 30 590 DRQ-63-270-PPV-A
360° 30 583 DRQ-40-360-PPV-A 30 587 DRQ-50-360-PPV-A 30 591 DRQ-63-360-PPV-A
Selectable swivel angle
1 … max. 89° 150 242 DRQ-40-…-90-PPV-A 150 245 DRQ-50-…-90-PPV-A 150 248 DRQ-63-…-90-PPV-A
91 … max. 179° 150 243 DRQ-40-…-180-PPV-A 150 246 DRQ-50-…-180-PPV-A 150 249 DRQ-63-…-180-PPV-A
181 … max. 269° 151 315 DRQ-40-…-270-PPV-A 151 316 DRQ-50-…-270-PPV-A 151 317 DRQ-63-…-270-PPV-A
271 … max. 359° 150 244 DRQ-40-…-360-PPV-A 150 247 DRQ-50-…-360-PPV-A 150 250 DRQ-63-…-360-PPV-A
Design ∅ 80 [mm] ∅ 100 [mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type
Nominal swivel angle
90° 30 592 DRQ-80-90-PPV-A 30 596 DRQ-100-90-PPV-A –
180° 30 593 DRQ-80-180-PPV-A 30 597 DRQ-100-180-PPV-A
270° 30 594 DRQ-80-270-PPV-A 30 598 DRQ-100-270-PPV-A
360° 30 595 DRQ-80-360-PPV-A 30 599 DRQ-100-360-PPV-A
Selectable swivel angle
1 … max. 89° 150 251 DRQ-80-…-90-PPV-A 150 254 DRQ-100-…-90-PPV-A –
91 … max. 179° 150 252 DRQ-80-…-180-PPV-A 150 255 DRQ-100-…-180-PPV-A
181 … max. 269° 151 318 DRQ-80-…-270-PPV-A 151 319 DRQ-100-…-270-PPV-A

[mm] H13
16 5.5 24.5 7.5 2.5 19 10 ±0.1
20 5.5 28.7 7.5 2.5 19 14 ±0.1
25 5.5 30.9 7.5 3 19 20 ±0.1
32 5.5 35.5 7.5 3 19 28 ±0.1
For∅ FB H1 L1 L2 TR US
∅
[mm] –0.1
16 4.9 35.5 24 2 27.5 ±0.1 37
20 4.9 41.7 24 2 31.5 ±0.1 43
25 4.9 45.9 24 2 38 ±0.1 47
32 4.9 55.5 24 2 46 ±0.1 57
For∅ SA CRC1) Part No. Type
Swivel angle
[mm] 90° 180° 270° 360°
16 170 ±1.05 186 ±1.05 209 ±1.05 217 ±1.05 2 35 232 HQ-16-W
20 175 ±1.05 193 ±1.05 222 ±1.05 231 ±1.05 2 35 233 HQ-20-W
25 205 ±1.05 230 ±1.05 268 ±1.05 281 ±1.05 2 35 234 HQ-25-W
32 261 ±1.05 292 ±1.05 339 ±1.05 355 ±1.05 2 35 235 HQ-32-W
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S

50 6.6 55 9 6 25 30 ±0.2
63 9 69 11.5 6 30 36 ±0.2
80 9 84 11.5 8 32 40 ±0.2
100 11 102 13.5 8 36 58 ±0.2
For∅ FB H1 L1 L2 TR US
∅
[mm] –0.1
40 5.9 77 30 3 47 ±0.2 63.5
50 5.9 90 31 3 53 ±0.2 69.5
63 7.9 112.5 37 4 66 ±0.2 87
80 7.9 130 39 4 70.7 ±0.2 89
100 9.9 161.5 44 5 94 ±0.2 119
For∅ SA (for DRQ without end position adjustment) CRC1) Part No. Type
Swivel angle
[mm] 90° 180° 270° 360°
40 297.4 +1.6/–1.2 336.4 +1.6/–1.2 396.4 +1.6/–1.2 415.4 +1.6/–1.2 2 19 360 HQ-40-W
50 340.2 +1.6/–1.2 389.2 +1.6/–1.2 464.2 +1.6/–1.2 488.8 +1.6/–1.2 2 19 361 HQ-50-W
63 402.4 +1.8/–1.4 465.4 +1.8/–1.4 559.4 +1.8/–1.4 591.4 +1.8/–1.4 2 19 362 HQ-63-W
80 485.4 +1.8/–1.4 563.4 +1.8/–1.4 681.4 +1.8/–1.4 720.4 +1.8/–1.4 2 19 363 HQ-80-W
100 544.6 +1.8/–1.4 647.6 +1.8/–1.4 803.6 +1.8/–1.4 855.6 +1.8/–1.4 2 19 364 HQ-100-W
For∅ SA (for DRQ with end position adjustment) CRC1) Part No. Type
Swivel angle
[mm] 90° 180° 270° 360°
40 296.6 +1/–1.4 335.6 +1/–1.4 395.6 +1/–1.4 414.6 +1/–1.4 2 19 360 HQ-40-W

ve
s
4.2
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 4.2-20
Semi-rotary drives DRQ
Accessories
Central mounting ZBRQ
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
ZBRQ with DRQ-16 … 32 ZBRQ with DRQ-40 … 100
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ D3 D5 H2 CRC1) Part No. Type
∅ ∅
[mm] js7 max.
16 19 14 1.8 2 35 236 ZBRQ-16
20 21 16 2.3 2 35 237 ZBRQ-20
25 24 19 2.1 2 35 238 ZBRQ-25
32 26 21 2.3 2 35 239 ZBRQ-32
40 32 25 4.8 2 19 395 ZBRQ-40
50 42 34 5.8 2 19 396 ZBRQ-50
63 47 38 5.8 2 19 397 ZBRQ-63
80 55 44 8 2 19 398 ZBRQ-80
100 80 68 8 2 19 399 ZBRQ-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Technical data� Volume 2